

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8603/2021
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2020
in CRLA No. 1455/2005 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANILKUMAR @ ANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.145424/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.145426/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9067/2021 (II-B)

(IA No.147171/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.147172/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.147170/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 18-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For the Parties

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs Anu K.Joy, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Pazanganat, Adv.
Mr. A.Karthik, AOR

Ms. Sarika Verma, Adv.
Mr. Alok Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sajith P., AOR
Benny Antony Parel, Adv.
Ms. Ruma Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) wants time to file
respective counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit be filed alongwith the deposition on which
the parties placed reliance.

List on 18.07.2022.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)