

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1211/2022

THE STATE OF KERALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANILKUMAR @ ANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1212/2022 (II-B)

Date : 25-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Pazhanganat, Adv.  
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR  
Mr. Purushothaman Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V. Prabhu, Adv.  
Ms. Shagufa Khan, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.19

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1211/2022

Respondent nos.1 to 7 are duly represented.

Crl.A. No. 1212/2022

Respondent nos. 3 to 6 and 8 are duly represented.

Await service report for alternative arrangement(counsel expired) in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of respondent no.7. Reminder be issued.

List again on 10.10.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar