

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1211/2022

THE STATE OF KERALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANILKUMAR @ ANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1212/2022 (II-B)

Date : 10-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Abraham Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Kamal Singh Bisht, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Shruthii Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Ms. J. Merlyn Rechel, Adv.
Ms. Vishnu Priya, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vardaan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Lakhera, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.13

Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Pazhanganat, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. V. Purushothaman Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V. Prabhu, Adv.
Ms. Shagufa Khan, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1.A. No. 1211/2022

Respondent nos.1 to 7 are duly represented.

Cr1.A. No. 1212/2022

Respondent nos.1 to 6 and 8 are duly represented.

As per office report, service is complete on respondent no.7 but none has entered appearance. However, ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 6 submits that she has already filed vakalatnama for respondent no.7 as well on 18.4.2022. Office to verify and update the records.

Parties may file additional documents, if any.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar